

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.21814/2020, 11759/2021,13953/2016,
21689 and 22008 of 2020**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5)	20.07.2021	<u>DVSS, J</u> Heard Sri K.Rama Koteswara Rao, counsel for the petitioners. The petitioners are before this Court in view of the status quo ordered granted in WP.No.13953 of 2016. The objection raised by the counsel Sri M.Srikanth about the maintainability of the writ will be considered latter. Since the hearing in WP.No.13953 of 2016 is necessary to decide the entire issue, list the matter on 27.07.2021 as part heard. IA.No.1 of 2020 which is filed to implead the respondents will also be heard on the same day. _____ DVSS,J <i>KLP</i>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE