

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.21689 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	16.02.2023	<u>TRR, J</u> Post after two (2) weeks. <u>I.A No.1 of 2023</u> This Court by interim order dated 20.10.2020 directed the respondents not to dispossess the petitioner from the land to an extent of Ac.01.00cents situated in Sy.No.185 of Ummilada Village, Santhabommali Mandal of Srikakulam District., without following due process of Law. The said interim stay was extended from time to time and expired on 22.08.2022. I.A came to be filed for extension of interim stay. Interim stay is extended by another four (4) more months. In the meanwhile, respondents are directed to file counter. TRR, J GVK	