

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition Nos:29506 of 2022, 12637 of 2015, 767 of 2016, 13953 of 2016, 14446 of 2016, 43413 of 2016, 44458 of 2016, 46208 of 2016, 21689 of 2020, 21814 of 2020, 22008 of 2020 and 11759 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25.	29.07.2025	<u>NJS,J & TRR,J</u> Heard Mr. M Srikanth, learned counsel for the writ petitioners in W.P.Nos.29506 of 2022, 12637 of 2015, 13953, 43413, 44458 & 46208 of 2016. Also heard Mr. E Samba Siva Pratap, learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the State. Mr. Srinivasa Rao Narra, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the implead petitioners/ respondent Nos.11 to 22 in W.P.No.29506 of 2022. Mr. P A Seshu, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P No.767 of 2016, appeared through online. Mr. Rama Krishna A, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P No.14446 of 2016, is present. As it is noted that the material filed along with the writ petition are not correctly paginated, the learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to rectify the same and file the consolidated compilation of the writ petition and also the counters on behalf of the respondents. Let the needful be done, by the date of next	

		adjournment. List these matters on 11.08.2025. <u>NJS,J</u> <u>TRR,J</u> Ksj	
--	--	---	--