

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.29506 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
28	01.09.2025	<u>NJS,J & GTK,J</u> <u>W.P.No.29506 of 2022</u> <u>W.P.No.12637 of 2015</u> <u>WP Nos.767; 13953; 14446; 43413; 44458 and</u> <u>46208 of 2016</u> <u>WP Nos.21689; 21814 and 22008 of 2020</u> <u>And</u> <u>WP No.11759 of 2021</u> Heard Mr.M.Srikanth, Mr. A. Ramakrishna and Mr.P.A.Seshu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. Mr. E. Samba Siva Pratap, learned Additional Advocate General, appeared on behalf of the official respondents and made preliminary submissions. He seeks some time to secure appropriate instructions in the matter with regard to the vacancies of Supervisor Grade-II posts in different regions of the State. List on 15.09.2025. NJS, J GTK, J Ssv	