

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:W.P.Nos.29506 of 2022 & Batch

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
30	22.9.2025	<u>NJS,J & GTK,J</u> <u>W.P. Nos.29506 of 2022;</u> <u>W.P. No.12637 of 2015</u> <u>W.P.Nos.767, 13953, 14446, 43413, 44458 and</u> <u>46208 of 2016</u> <u>W.P. Nos.21689, 21814 and 22008 of 2020</u> <u>AND</u> <u>W.P. No.11759 of 2021</u> Mr.E.Sambasiva Pratap, learned Additional Advocate General, placed a copy of the written instructions dated 19.09.2025, received from The Director, Women Development & Child Welfare Department, Guntur. The same is filed by way of Memo. However, learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to file a short additional counter affidavit incorporating the relevant aspects, including the vacancy position, by the date of next adjournment. List on 15.10.2025. NJS, J GTK, J Ssv	