

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI
WRIT PETITION No.29506 of 2022 and batch
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
31	15.10.2025	<u>NJS, J & GTK, J</u> <u>W.P. Nos.29506 of 2022,</u> <u>W.P. No.12637 of 2015,</u> <u>W.P. Nos.767, 13953, 14446, 43413, 44458 and</u> <u>46208 of 2016,</u> <u>W.P. Nos.21689, 21814 and 22008 of 2020</u> <u>AND</u> <u>W.P. No.11759 of 2021</u> Mr.M.Srikanth and Mr.A.Rama Krishna, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioners. Mr.K.Rama Koteswara Rao and Mr.M.Devi Prasad, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the contesting unofficial respondents. Mr.E.Sambasiva Pratap, learned Additional Advocate General states that in terms of the earlier order dated 22.9.2025, additional counter affidavit of the respondent No.2 is filed furnishing the details with regard to the number of vacancies of Grade-II Supervisors. In the light of the additional counter affidavit, the matter requires detailed consideration. List the matters on 29.10.2025. _____ NJS, J _____ GTK, J vasu	